Roof Curbs, Supports & Heat Pumps
Unit # 3681001 ROOF CURBS
Insulated
Roof Curbs, Supports & Heat Pumps 18-ga. galvanized steel construc-
tion; welded one-piece design.
Features 2 x 2 pressure-treated
wood nailer and 1-1/2” thick fiber-
glass insulation.

AIR DISINFECTORS
Ultraviolet
Installs into side of standard air duct using 3.5”
diameter cutout. Features aluminum reflectors
to enhance efficiency, inspection port to view
lamp condition, and safety interlock switch.
Measures 12.31” L x 7.25” W (including
mounting plate) x 2.13” D (without lamp). 120-
277V, 50-60Hz. Includes (1) PL-S L35W/TUV
lamp and 9-ft. power cord with plug.
No.
Outside Dim. In.
W x L x H
CPC-3-121212 12 x 12 x 12
CPC-3-151512 15 x 15 x 12
CPC-3-16512 16.5 x 16.5 x 12
CPC-3-171712 17 x 17 x 12
CPC-3-18512 18.5 x 18.5 x 12
CPC-3-18523 18.5 x 18.5 x 23
CPC-3-191912 19 x 19 x 12
CPC-3-22512 22.5 x 22.5 x 12
CPC-3-22521 22.5 x 22.5 x 21
CPC-3-232312 23 x 23 x 12
CPC-3-26512 26.5 x 26.5 x 12
CPC-3-272712 27 x 27 x 12
CPC-3-28512 28.5 x 28.5 x 12
CPC-3-28518 28.5 x 28.5 x 18
CPC-3-292912 29 x 29 x 12
CPC-3-34512 34.5 x 34.5 x 12
CPC-3-34518 34.5 x 34.5 x 18
CPC-3-58512 58.5 x 58.5 x 12
No.
Dim.
L x H
CPES-3-0212 2’ x 12”

Unit # 3682002
HEAT PUMPS
Outdoor Units – Series RX
For single zone applications. Compact, lightweight design. 13 SEER. HSPF 7.7. Operating range 14°F to 115°F cooling, 5°F
to 64°F heating. For use with R410A refrigerant.  208/230V, 60Hz, 1 phase.
Note: Combine with Series FTXS indoor unit to form complete system. Available in 13 or 16 SEER; specify when ordering.
Accessories
Cap.
BTUH CFM
Hi/Med/Low
dB(A)
Hi/Med/Low Dim. In.
No. Cooling Heating Cooling Heating H x W x D
DAI-FTXS09DVJU 8500 10,000 253-220-187 38/32/25 38/33/28 10-3/4 X 30-7/8 X 7-11/16
DAI-FTXS12DVJU 11,500 11,500 286-237-187 40/33/26 39/34/29 10-3/4 X 30-7/8 X 7-11/16
DAI-FTXS18DVJU 18,000 21,600 609-529-448 45/41/36 44/40/35 11-7/16 x 41-5/16 x 9-3/8
DAI-FTXS24DVJU 22,000 24,000 586-532-477 46/42/37 46/42/37 11-7/16 x 41-5/16 x 9-3/8
Cap.
dB(A)
Max. Piping
Lgth. Ft.
Max. Height
Diff. Ft.
Dim. In.
H x W x DNo. BTUH
DAI-RX09FVJU 9000 50/51 66 49 21-5/8 x 30-1/8 x 11-1/4
DAI-RX12FVJU 12,000 51/53 66 49 21-5/8 x 30-1/8 x 11-1/4
DAI-RX18FVJU 18,000 53/53 98 66 28-15/16 x 32-1/2 x 11-13/16
DAI-RX24FVJU 24,000 54/54 98 66 28-15/16 x 32-1/2 x 11-13/16
No. Desc.
DACA-CFK-1 Conical flaring tool
DACA-FSG-1 Flare size gauge
DACA-SVA-1 5/16” to 1/4” adapter